## RESOLUTION NO. 69-83

Resolution Consenting to the Limited Issuance of Certificates of Delinquency

WHEREAS, RCW 84.64.050 permits the County Treasurer, with the consent of the Board of County Commissioners, to issue Certificates of Delinquency limited to fewer than all years' taxes, interest and costs, and

WHEREAS, due to unemployment and generally depressed economy of the County, many taxpayers are unable to pay all years' taxes, interest and costs, and

WHEREAS, the financial status of the County would not be adversely affected by the issuance of Certificates of Delinquency for less than all years' taxes, interest and costs, and

WHEREAS, it is clearly in the best interest of the taxpayers and citizens of Mason County to consent to a limited issue of Certificates of Delinquency for less than all years' taxes, interest and costs, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Mason County Board of Commissioners consent and authorize the Mason County Treasurer to issue Certificates of Delinquency for all taxes, interest and costs that have been delinquent for a period of three years or more.

ADOPTED this 15th day of August, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

melloo Commissioner

ATTEST:

Joely +he

xc: Auditor Cmmrs Treasurer